

Certificate of Currency

This is to certify that the undermentioned policy is current as shown in the Period of Insurance details unless cancelled in the meantime. Subject to the limitations, exclusions, definitions and conditions of the Zurich Australian Insurance Limited policy wording.

Class of Insurance

Motor Fleet

Policy No

53 2243154 VFT

The Insured

DE-construct Pty Ltd

Interest Insured

The vehicles insured have been specified and any additional or deleted vehicles will be notified to us, in accordance with the Declaration of vehicles.

(Subject to the Automatic additions to your fleet of vehicles clause in your Motor Fleet Insurance Policy Wording contained in Section 3 - Additional covers applicable to All Sections.)

Zurich Australian Insurance
Limited
ABN 13 000 296 640

Policy Limits

Section 1

If market value or sum insured is specified as the Basis of Settlement, the maximum amount we will pay for your vehicle is:

- (a) where you have not specified a sum insured value, the market value; or
- (b) where you have specified a sum insured value the lesser of:
 - (i) that value; or
 - (ii) the market value.

1-5 Wakefield Street
Kent Town SA 5067

If agreed value is specified as the Basis of Settlement, the maximum amount we will pay for your vehicle is the agreed value.

Telephone +61 8 8300 8444
Direct phone +61 8 8300 8645
Direct fax +61 8 8300 8488

Limited to \$15,000,000 any one event.

Section 2

\$35,000,000 for all claims arising from the one accident or series of accidents resulting from the one original cause but limited to \$1,000,000 if your vehicle is being used for transportation of dangerous goods (as defined in the policy).

E-mail
rebekah.ashby@zurich.com.au

Period of Insurance

From 30/06/2021 at 4:00pm to 30/06/2022 at 4:00pm

Issued

at Adelaide on 30 June 2021



Zurich Australian Insurance Limited
ABN 13 000 296 640

NB: Please ensure that you read the Privacy Disclosure Statement hereunder.

Privacy

Privacy legislation requires Zurich to make the following disclosures before collecting personal information about an Insured Person:

- Zurich requires personal information about an Insured Person to assess the submission for insurance and to administer the Policy.
- Where relevant for this purpose, we may disclose personal information (other than sensitive information such as health information) to the Insured's adviser (and any licensee or broker, he or she represents);
- We will also, where relevant, disclose personal information to our service providers (including loss adjusters, administrators, reinsurers) and to our business partners for this purpose. By submitting the submission, an Insured consents to Zurich and those organisations, collecting and disclosing sensitive information about them;
- A list of the type of service providers and business partners Zurich commonly use is available on request, or on our website - go to www.zurich.com.au and click on the Privacy link on our home page;
- If an Insured does not provide the requested information, the submission may not be accepted, and Zurich may not be able to administer the Policy or the Insured may breach the Duty of Disclosure, the consequences of which are set out in the Duty of Disclosure Notice;
- Zurich may also disclose personal information about an Insured Person where we are required or permitted to do so by law;
- In most cases, on request, Zurich will give an Insured Person access to the personal information we hold about them;
- An Insured Person may contact Zurich by telephone on 132 687, e-mail us at Privacy.Officer@zurich.com.au or in writing to "The Privacy Officer" at Zurich Australian Insurance Limited, P.O. Box 677, North Sydney 2059. Please provide details of the Policy Number/s where known.